Capacitor
SIEMENS SIECAP™ range of capacitor can withstand high
inrush currents caused while individual switching operation
(>100IR) as well while connected in parallel, i.e. as banks
when the inrush current is increased to ≥150 · IR. The high
inrush is because of the charging current comes from the
power line as well as from other capacitors connected in
parallel in the bank.

Rated Voltage 440 V AC
0.9 1.1 4.9 B 53 x 117 4RB2008-3EE50-8K 1 12 0.44
1 1.2 5.5 B 53 x 117 4RB2010-3EE50-8K 1 12 0.44
1.2 1.4 6.6 B 53 x 117 4RB2012-3EE50-8K 1 12 0.44
1.2 1.4 6.6 B 53 x 117 4RB2012-3EE50-8K 1 12 0.44
2.1 2.5 11.5 B 53 x 117 4RB2021-3EE50-8K 1 12 0.44
2.5 3 13.7 B 63.5 x 129 4RB2025-3EE50-8K 1 12 0.66
3 3.6 16.4 B 63.5 x 129 4RB2030-3EE50-8K 1 12 0.66
4.2 5 23 B 63.5 x 129 4RB2042-3EE50-8K 1 12 0.66
5 6 27.4 B 63.5 x 152 4RB2050-3EE50-8K 1 12 0.66
6 7.2 32.9 A 75x 195 4RB2060-3EE50-8K 1 6 1.32
7 8.4 38.4 A 75 x 195 4RB2070-3EE50-8K 1 6 1.32
7.5 9 41.1 A 75 x 195 4RB2075-3EE50-8K 1 6 1.32
8.3 10 45.5 A 75 x 195 4RB2083-3EE50-8K 1 6 1.32
9 10.8 49.3 A 75 x 195 4RB2090-3EE50-8K 1 6 1.32
10 12 54.8 A 85 x 195 4RB2100-3EE50-8K 1 4 1.65
12.5 15 68.5 A 85 x 270 4RB2125-3EE50-8K 1 4 1.98
15 18 82.2 A 85 x 270 4RB2150-3EE50-8K 1 4 1.98
16.7 20 91.5 A 85 x 348 4RB2167-3EE50-8K 1 4 2.64
20 24 109.6 A 85 x 348 4RB2200-3EE50-8K 1 4  2.64
20.8 25 114 A 85 x 348 4RB2208-3EE50-8K 1 4 2.64
25 30 137 A 90 x 348 4RB2250-3EE50-8K 1 4 2.75
28 – 153.4 A 90 x 348 4RB2280-3EE50-8K 1 4 2.75
30 – 164.4 A 90 x 348 4RB2300-3EE50-8K 1 4 2.75
Rated Voltage 480 V AC
1 1.2 4.6 B 53 x 117 4RB2010-3EJ50-8K 1 12 0.44
1.5 1.8 6.9 B 63.5 x 129 4RB2015-3EJ50-8K 1 12 0.66
2 2.4 9.2 B 63.5 x 129 4RB2020-3EJ50-8K 1 12 0.66
2.5 3 11.5 B 63.5 x 129 4RB2025-3EJ50-8K 1 12 0.66
4.2 5 19.3 B 63.5 x 152 4RB2042-3EJ50-8K 1 12 0.66
5 6 23 A 75 x 195 4RB2050-3EJ50-8K 1 12 1.32
5.5 6.6 25.3 B 63.5 x 188 4RB2055-3EJ50-8K 1 12 0.66
8.3 10 38.2 A 75 x 270 4RB2083-3EJ50-8K 1 6 1.54
10.4 12.5 47.9 A 85 x 270 4RB2104-3EJ50-8K 1 4 1.98
11.1 13.3 51.1 A 85 x 270 4RB2111-3EJ50-8K 1 4 1.98
12.5 15 57.6 A 85 x 348 4RB2125-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.64
13.8 16.6 63.5 A 85 x 270 4RB2138-3EJ50-8K 1 4 1.98
15 18 69.1 A 85 x 348 4RB2150-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.64
16.7 20 76.9 A 85 x 348 4RB2167-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.64
20.8 25 95.8 A 85 x 348 4RB2208-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.64
25 30 115.1 A 90 x 348 4RB2250-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.75
27.7 – 127.5 A 90 x 348 4RB2277-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.75
30 – 138.1 A 90 x 348 4RB2300-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.75
SIECAP™ LV Capacitors7
(Pitch
Toothed lock washer
Heaxagonal Nut

Capacity
in uF 3 x
Terminal
Type
Dimensions
D * H mm Ø
Order No
PU
Unit (s)
MOQ
Unit (s)
Weight
per PU Kg
approx
Rated Voltage 415 V AC
5 6 30.8 A 75 x 164 4RB1050-3EB50-8K 1 4 0.95
6.3 7.6 38.8 A 75 x 164 4RB1063-3EB50-8K 1 4 0.95
7.5 9 46.2 A 75 x 200 4RB1075-3EB50-8K 1 4 1.16
10.4 12.5 64.1 A 75 x 200 4RB1104-3EB50-8K 1 4 1.16
12.5 15 77 A 85 x 200 4RB1125-3EB50-8K 1 4 1.48
15 18 92.4 A 85 x 200 4RB1150-3EB50-8K 1 4 1.48
20 24 123.2  B 100 x 207  4RB1200-3EB50-8K 1  4 2.13
25 30 154 B 116 x 192 4RB1250-3EB50-8K 1 4 2.65
28.1 - 173.1 B 116 x 207 4RB1281-3EB50-8K 1 4 2.86
30 - 184.8 B 116 x 207 4RB1300-3EB50-8K 1 4 2.86
33 - 203.3 B 116 x 224 4RB1330-3EB50-8K 1 4 3.09
Rated Voltage 440 V AC
1 1.2 5.5 E 53 x 117 4RB1010-3EE50-8K 1 4 0.44
2 2.4 11 E 53 x 129 4RB1020-3EE50-8K 1 4 0.44
3 3.6 16.4 E 53 x 129 4RB1030-3EE50-8K 1 4 0.44
4 4.8 21.9 E 63.5 x 152 4RB1040-3EE50-8K 1 4 0.66
5 6 27.4 A 75 x 164 4RB1050-3EE50-8K 1 4 0.95
7.5 9 41.1 A 75 x 200 4RB1075-3EE50-8K 1 4 1.16
10 12 54.8 A 75 x 200 4RB1100-3EE50-8K 1 4 1.16
10.4 12.5 57 A 85 x 200 4RB1104-3EE50-8K 1 4 1.48
12.5 15 68.5 A 85 x 200 4RB1125-3EE50-8K 1 4 1.48
15 18 82.2 A 85 x 218 4RB1150-3EE50-8K 1 4 1.62
16.7 20 91.5 B 100 x 207 4RB1167-3EE50-8K 1 4 2.13
20 24 109.6 B 100 x 207 4RB1200-3EE50-8K 1 4 2.13
25 30 137 B 116 x 192 4RB1250-3EE50-8K 1 4 2.65
28.1 - 154 B 116 x 207 4RB1281-3EE50-8K 1 4 2.86
30 - 164.4 B 125 x 192 4RB1300-3EE50-8K 1 4 3.09
33.1 - 181.4 B 116 x 224 4RB1331-3EE50-8K 1 4 3.09
Rated Voltage 480 V AC
5 6 23 A 75 x 164 4RB1050-3EJ50-8K 1 4 0.95
6.3 7.6 29 A 75 x 164 4RB1063-3EJ50-8K 1 4 0.95
8.3 10 38.2 A 75 x 200 4RB1083-3EJ50-8K 1 4 1.16
10.4 12.5 47.9 A 75 x 200 4RB1104-3EJ50-8K 1 4 1.16
11 13.2 50.7 A 85 x 200 4RB1111-3EJ50-8K 1 4 1.48
12.5 15 57.6 A 85 x 200 4RB1125-3EJ50-8K 1 4 1.48
13.8 16.6 63.5 A 85 x 200 4RB1138-3EJ50-8K 1 4 1.48
15 18 69.1 B 100 x 207 4RB1150-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.13
16.7 20 76.9 B 100 x 207 4RB1167-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.13
18.7 22.4 86.1 B 100 x 207 4RB1187-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.13
20 24 92.1 B 100 x 207 4RB1200-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.13
22 26.4 101.3 B 116 x 207 4RB1220-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.86
25 30 115.1 B 116 x 192 4RB1250-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.65
28.1 - 129.4 B 116 x 207 4RB1281-3EJ50-8K 1 4 2.86
30 - 138.1 B 125 x 192 4RB1300-3EJ50-8K 1 4 3.09
31 - 142.7 B 116 x 224 4RB1310-3EJ50-8K 1 4 3.09
33 - 152 B 116 x 224 4RB1330-3EJ50-8K 4 3.09
SIECAP™ LV Capacitors11
50 Hz
Output
in kVar
60 Hz
Output
in kVar
Capacity
in uF 3 x
Terminal
Type
Dimensions
D * H mm Ø
Order No
PU
Unit (s)
MOQ
Unit (s)
Weight
per PU Kg
approx
Rated Voltage 525 V AC
5 6 19.2 A 75 x 164 4RB1050-3FC50-8K 1 6 0.95
6.3 7.6 24.2 A 75 x 164 4RB1063-3FC50-8K 1 6 0.95
8.3 10 31.9 A 75 x 200 4RB1083-3FC50-8K 1 6 1.16
10.4 12.5 40 A 85 x 185 4RB1104-3FC50-8K 1 9 1.37
12.5 15 48.1 A 85 x 200 4RB1125-3FC50-8K 1 9 1.48
13.2 15.8 50.8 A 85 x 200 4RB1132-3FC50-8K 1 9 1.48
15 18 57.7 A 85 x 218 4RB1150-3FC50-8K 1 4 1.62
16.7 20 64.3 B 100 x 207 4RB1167-3FC50-8K 1 6 2.13
20 24 77 B 100 x 224 4RB1200-3FC50-8K 1 4 2.3
25 30 96.2 B 116 x 207 4RB1250-3FC50-8K 1 4 2.86
26.5 31.8 102 B 116 x 207 4RB1265-3FC50-8K 1 4 2.86
30 - 115.5 B 125 x 207 4RB1300-3FC50-8K 1 4 3.1
33.1 - 127.4 B 136 x 192 4RB1331-3FC50-8K 1 4 3.65
Rated Voltage 690 V AC
5.3 6.4 11.8 C 75 x 185 4RB1053-3GK50-8K 1 6 1.16
6.9 8.3 15.4 C 75 x 200 4RB1068-3GK50-8K 1 6 1.16
10.4 12.5 23.2 C 75 x 200 4RB1104-3GK50-8K 1 6 1.16
12.5 15 27.9 C 85 x 200 4RB1125-3GK50-8K 1 9 1.48
14.6 17.5 32.5 D 100 x 207 4RB1146-3GK50-8K 1 6 2.13
20 24 44.6 D 100 x 207 4RB1200-3GK50-8K 1 6 2.13
25 30 55.7 D 116 x 192 4RB1250-3GK50-8K 1 4 2.65
SIECAP™ LV Capacitors12
Terminal Type A Terminal Type B
(Pitch
Toothed lock washer

Technical Specifications
19
Ordering Information
Detuned reactor
Bank Size Type Detuning Factor Voltage Material
5kVAr 4KA1220-1AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
10kVAr 4KA1220-3AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
12.5kVAr 4KA1220-4AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
15kVAr 4KA1220-5AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
20kVAr 4KA1220-6AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
25kVAr 4KA1220-7AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
50kVAr 4KA1220-2BA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
75kVAr 4KA1220-3BA03-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
100kVAr 4KA1220-4BA03-0AA0 7% 440V AC Cu
5kVAr 4KA1220-1AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
10kVAr 4KA1220-3AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
12.5kVAr 4KA1220-4AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
15kVAr 4KA1220-5AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
20kVAr 4KA1220-6AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
25kVAr 4KA1220-7AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
50kVAr 4KA1220-2BB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
75kVAr 4KA1220-3BB03-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
100kVAr 4KA1220-4BB03-0AA0 14% 440V AC Cu
5kVAr 4KA1220-1AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
10kVAr 4KA1220-3AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
12.5kVAr 4KA1220-4AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
15kVAr 4KA1220-5AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
20kVAr 4KA1220-6AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
25kVAr 4KA1220-7AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
50kVAr 4KA1220-2BC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
75kVAr 4KA1220-3BC03-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
100kVAr 4KA1220-4BC03-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Cu
5kVAr 4KA1420-1AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
10kVAr 4KA1420-3AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
12.5kVAr 4KA1420-4AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
15kVAr 4KA1420-5AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
20kVAr 4KA1420-6AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
25kVAr 4KA1420-7AA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
50kVAr 4KA1420-2BA01-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
75kVAr 4KA1420-3BA03-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
100kVAr 4KA1420-4BA03-0AA0 7% 440V AC Al
5kVAr 4KA1420-1AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
10kVAr 4KA1420-3AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
12.5kVAr 4KA1420-4AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
15kVAr 4KA1420-5AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
20kVAr 4KA1420-6AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
25kVAr 4KA1420-7AB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
50kVAr 4KA1420-2BB01-0AA0 14% 440V AC Al
5kVAr 4KA1420-1AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
10kVAr 4KA1420-3AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
12.5kVAr 4KA1420-4AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
15kVAr 4KA1420-5AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
20kVAr 4KA1420-6AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
25kVAr 4KA1420-7AC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
50kVAr 4KA1420-2BC01-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
75kVAr 4KA1420-3BC03-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
100kVAr 4KA1420-4BC03-0AA0 5.67% 440V AC Al
20
Dimension drawing
7% Cu detuned reactor (all dimensions in mm)
kVAr Type L H W I1 I2 n1 n2 b e d1 d2 A B Ø